# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Airport Satellite Parking, LLC		110/01/2003	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Parking Company of America Airports, LLC	
Street Address:	8255 Firestone Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 502	
City:	Downey	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90241	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2740637	AVISTAR
Serial Number:	75449390	AVISTAR AIRPORT VALET PARKING
Registration Number:	2596999	PICCOLO
Serial Number:	78215206	AIRPORTDISCOUNTPARKING.COM
Serial Number:	78215248	
Serial Number:	78215252	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)203-0763

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

248-203-0700 Phone: Email: ipmail@dykema.com Correspondent Name: Jeffrey L. Doyle 39577 Woodward Ave. Address Line 1:

Suite 300 Address Line 2:

**REEL: 003725 FRAME: 0906** 

TRADEMARK 900099677

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87539-999		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey L. Doyle		
Signature:	/jeffrey I. doyle/		
Date:	02/21/2008		
Total Attachments: 3 source=AVISTAR ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=AVISTAR ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=AVISTAR ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003725 FRAME: 0907 **ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Airport Satellite Parking, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and Parking Company of America Airports, LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") have entered into an

Asset Purchase Agreement, dated July 28, 2003, whereby Assignee will purchase certain Assets

from Assignor; and

WHEREAS, said Assets includes all of Assignor's right, title, benefit and interest in, and

to the Proprietary Rights of Assignor, including all trademarks, service marks, and trade names

of Assignor, whether registered or unregistered, and all applications and registrations for the

foregoing including those applications and registrations listed on the attached Schedule A

("Trademarks");

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whome it may concern, that for and in that

consideration recited in the Asset Purchase Agreement and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and

Assignee each hereby agrees as follows:

1. Terms not otherwise defined in this Assignment shall have the meaning set forth in the

Asset Purchase Agreement.

2. Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assigns, sells and sets

over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title,

and interest to, and any and all rights and privileges associated with the Trademarks provided

under the laws of the United States, or the individual States thereof, and of jurisdictions foreign

thereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the right to bring suit

and collect damages for past infringements thereof.

3. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that Assignor will at any time upon the request

and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts

that may be necessary or desirable to perfect said right, title, and interest and said rights and

privileges in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

DET01\370545.2 ID\DM

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at,	
in the city of, this 1st day of October, 2003.	
AIRPORT SATELLITE PARKING, LLC  By:  Richard West, President	
STATE OF New York) COUNTY OF Quents)	
Before me personally appeared said Richard West, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his own free act and deed, this ktday of october, 2003.	
Notary Public Notary Public, State of New York  My Commission Expires: Qualified in Queens County  Commission Expires: September 17, 25	<u>.</u>

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC 39577 Woodward Avenue, Suite 300 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 (248) 203-0700

## **SCHEDULE A**

# **REGISTRATIONS**

Country	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Mark
United States	75/406,816	2,740,637	7/22/03	AVISTAR
United States	75/449,390	PENDING	N/A	AVISTAR AIRPORT VALET PARKING
United States	76/094,590	2,596,999	7/23/02	PICCOLO
United States	78/215,206	PENDING	N/A	AIRPORTDISCOUNTPARKING.COM
United States	78/215,248	PENDING	N/A	Airplane and Car Design
United States	78/215,252	PENDING	N/A	Dollar Sign and Car Design

3

DET01\370545.2 ID\DM

**RECORDED: 02/21/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003725 FRAME: 0910